# **APPENDIX D**

# POSSIBLE NEW TABLES OF FARES FOR RBWM

(Note that the different distances used are so as to enable round figures on the monetary values, which assists both drivers and passengers)

- Page 2 2% increase
- Page 3 5% increase
- Page 4 10% increase
- Page 5 50% increase
- Page 6 Suggested "Tariff Three" (for information)

### 2% Increase

THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR AND MAIDENHEAD Hackney Carriage Fares	EXTRA CHARGESFor every passenger over twopassengersPer passenger£0.20Booking Fee£1.00Per package outside seating area£0.20
Tariff One: 06:00 to 23:00 (11pm) Except where tariff 2For the first 1045 yards or part thereof : £2.80For each additional 196 yards, 45 seconds or part thereof: £0.20	Soiling of vehicle:Inside£80Outside£20(Not shown on Taximeter)
Tariff Two: 23:00 to 06:00English public (bank) holidays (except those below)Christmas and new years eve 16:00 to 24:0050% above rate oneFor the first 1045 yards or part thereof:£4.20For each additional 196 yards, 45 seconds or partthereof:£0.30	If you have any complaints concerning this vehicle or driver. Note down the Taxi plate number on the front left side of the roof light and contact Windsor and Maidenhead Council, Licensing, Town Hall, St Ives Road, Maidenhead, SL6 1RF 01628 683800 licensing@rbwm.gov.uk

### 5% increase

THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR AND MAIDENHEAD Hackney Carriage Fares	EXTRA CHARGESFor every passenger over two passengersPer passenger£0.20Booking Fee£1.00Per package outside seating area £0.20
Tariff One: 06:00 to 23:00 (11pm) Except where tariff 2For the first 1013 yards or part thereof : £2.80 For each additional 190 yards, 44 seconds or part thereof: £0.20	Soiling of vehicle:Inside£80Outside£20(Not shown on Taximeter)
Tariff Two: 23:00 to 06:00English public (bank) holidays (except those below)Christmas and new years eve 16:00 to 24:0050% above rate oneFor the first 1013 yards or part thereof:£4.20For each additional 190 yards, 44 seconds or partthereof:£0.30	If you have any complaints concerning this vehicle or driver. Note down the Taxi plate number on the front left side of the roof light and contact Windsor and Maidenhead Council, Licensing, Town Hall, St Ives Road, Maidenhead, SL6 1RF 01628 683800 licensing@rbwm.gov.uk

## 10% increase

THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR AND MAIDENHEAD Hackney Carriage Fares	EXTRA CHARGESFor every passenger over two passengers Per passenger £0.20Booking Fee£1.00Per package outside seating area £0.20
Tariff One: 06:00 to 23:00 (11pm) Except where tariff 2For the first 1036 yards or part thereof : £3.00For each additional 180 yards, 42 seconds or part thereof: £0.20	Soiling of vehicle:Inside£80Outside£20(Not shown on Taximeter)
Tariff Two: 23:00 to 06:00English public (bank) holidays (except those below)Christmas and new years eve 16:00 to 24:0050% above rate oneFor the first 1036 yards or part thereof:£4.50For each additional 180 yards, 42 seconds or partthereof:£0.30	If you have any complaints concerning this vehicle or driver. Note down the Taxi plate number on the front left side of the roof light and contact Windsor and Maidenhead Council, Licensing, Town Hall, St Ives Road, Maidenhead, SL6 1RF 01628 683800 licensing@rbwm.gov.uk

## 50% increase

THE ROYAL BOROUGH OF WINDSOR AND MAIDENHEAD Hackney Carriage Fares	EXTRA CHARGESFor every passenger over two passengers Per passengerPer passenger£0.40Booking Fee£2.00Per package outside seating area £0.40
Tariff One: 06:00 to 23:00 (11pm) Except where tariff 2For the first 1066 yards or part thereof : £4.20For each additional 200 yards, 46 seconds or part thereof: £0.30	Soiling of vehicle:Inside£80Outside£20(Not shown on Taximeter)
Tariff Two: 23:00 to 06:00English public (bank) holidays (except those below)Christmas and new years eve 16:00 to 24:0050% above rate oneFor the first 1066 yards or part thereof: £6.50For each additional 200 yards, 46 seconds or partthereof: £0.45	If you have any complaints concerning this vehicle or driver. Note down the Taxi plate number on the front left side of the roof light and contact Windsor and Maidenhead Council, Licensing, Town Hall, St Ives Road, Maidenhead, SL6 1RF 01628 683800 licensing@rbwm.gov.uk

Suggested "Tariff Three"

With 2% increase on current fares

#### Tariff Three Christmas day, Boxing day, New Years day Royal Ascot week in June Hiring's from racecourse

100% above rate one

For the first 1045 yards or part thereof:	£5.60
For each additional 196 yards, 45 seconds or part thereof:	£0.40

-----

#### With 5% increase on current fares

#### Tariff Three Christmas day, Boxing day, New Years day Royal Ascot week in June Hiring's from racecourse

100% above rate one

For the first 1013 yards or part thereof:	£5.60
For each additional 190 yards, 44 seconds or part thereof:	£0.40

------

With 10% increase on current fares

#### Tariff Three Christmas day, Boxing day, New Years day Royal Ascot week in June Hiring's from racecourse

100% above rate one

For the first 1036 yards or part thereof:	£6.00
For each additional 180 yards, 42 seconds or part thereof:	£0.40

With 50% increase on current fares

### Tariff Three Christmas day, Boxing day, New Years day Royal Ascot week in June Hiring's from racecourse

\_\_\_\_\_

100% above rate one	
For the first 1066 yards or part thereof:	£8.40
For each additional 200 yards, 46 seconds or part thereof:	£0.60